

SEMINOLE THEATRE MUSIC SCHOLARSHIP

presented by the

Friends of the Historic Seminole Theatre

Application

		Instrument:	
Address:		City/State/Zip:	
Phone#:		Email:	
School:		Grade:	Age:
Private Teacher:		Teacher's Phone#:	
If you would like	to audition with a r	piece not on the repertoire page	nlease email an inquiry to
•	•	Scholarship Repertoire Inquiry" i	· · · ·
Auditions will be April 2 2024 fro	om with "Seminole and with "Seminole and the Seminole and at the Seminole and 2:30pm – 8pm . Co	, , ,	n the subject line nestead, FL 33030 on Thurs you will be assigned a time

If selected as one of the prize winners, you will be required to perform at the Seminole Theatre Music Scholarship Showcase Dinner on **May 14, 2024** at the Seminole Theater in Homestead, FL at **6pm**. **ONLY** students that are available to play in the showcase may audition. Accompanists will be required at the showcase but not at the audition - although you are welcome to bring one to the audition if you like.

A non-refundable **application fee of \$25** is required and should be made payable to "**Seminole Cultural Arts Theatre, Inc.**" Cash or check is accepted and will be required when you check in the day of your audition. Credit Cards are accepted at https://square.link/u/v4yMJqvC. **Application deadline: Mar 27, 2024**

Download this application and make sure to complete all fields. Submit this application back via email to TONYEMF@aol.com with "Seminole Theatre Music Scholarship" in the subject line. You will be notified via the email you provided within two days of receipt of the application. You will be notified of your time slot by March 29, 2024 via email. Any questions about the scholarship can be sent to TonyEMF@aol.com with "Seminole Theatre Music Scholarship" in the subject line.